
2401 Hilton Rd Jackson,
MI 49201

(517) 522-8600

office@gwafc.com

october

2024 

7pm-8pm: Zombie Walk @ Main St from
Court to 10th St 
7pm-10pm: Dinner and Murder Mystery @ 3rd
St Club House

Saturday, October 5 
12pm-2pm (or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Cotton Swab Skeleton @ 3rd St Club House 
4pm-5pm: Trick or Treating @ Main St from Court
to 10th
5pm-7pm: Hay Wagon Rides *pick up will be
across from Mini Golf Pavilion 
7pm-11pm: Haunted Trail * close to Portage Gate
entrance

Wednesday, October 2 
8am-10am: Coffee on 3rd St @ 3rd St Club House

Thursday, October 3 
7pm: 10 Cent Bingo for Adults (bring change) @ Beach
House *sign up by 6:30pm

Friday, October 4 

Wednesday, October 9 
8am-10am: Coffee on 3rd St @ 3rd St Club House

Mini Pumpkin Hunt *begin at 3pm
8pm-9pm: Flashlight Tag for Youth @meet at
Large Playground 
8pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ Rec Pavilion

Friday, October 11 

Saturday, October 12
Mini Pumpkin Hunt *begin at 12pm
12pm-2pm (or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Flapping Bat @ 3rd St Club House 
3pm-4pm: Trunk or Treat @ Field by Rec Pavilion
5pm-7pm: Hay Wagon Rides *pick up will be
across from Mini Golf Pavilion 
7pm-10pm: Pumpkin Carving @ 3rd St Club
House



7pm-8:30pm: Movie Night for Youth @ 3rd St
Club House
8:30pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ 3rd St
Club House

Friday, October 25 

Saturday, October 26
12pm-2pm (or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Handprint Haunted House@ 3rd St Club House 
4pm-5pm: Trick or Treating @ Main St from Court
to 10th
5pm-7pm: Hay Wagon Rides *pick up will be
across from Mini Golf Pavilion 
8pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ 3rd St Club
House

Greenwood Acres Family Campground

Wednesday, October 16 
8am-10am: Coffee on 3rd St @ 3rd St Club House

6pm-8pm: Name That Tune for Youth @ 3rd
St Club House 
8pm-11pm: Karaoke for Adults @ 3rd St Club
House

Friday, October 18 

Saturday, October 19 
12pm-2pm (or until supplies last): Arts and Crafts-
Mummy Jar Lantern @ 3rd St Club House 
4pm-5pm: Trick or Treating @ Main St from Court
to 10th
5pm-7pm: Hay Wagon Rides *pick up will be
across from Mini Golf Pavilion 
6pm-7pm: Costume Contest @ Rec Pavilion
7pm-11pm: Band- Wisteria @ Rec Pavilion


